28
200ºC HIGH TEMPERATURE - COG
www.... NNNNOOOOVVVVAAAACCCCAAAAPPPP ....com
F DielectricF Dielectric
Code OnlyCode Only
up to 160ºCup to 160ºC
NOVACAP manufactures COG chip capacitors designed and tested to operate from -55°C to 200°C. Product applications include
harsh environments such as oil exploration and automotive/avionics engine compartment circuitry. Product is available as surface

ΩF MΩMINIMUM IR VS. TEMPERATURE
25     50     75    100   125  150   175  200°C
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
D = 200ºC
COG
F = up to
160ºC
COG
SIZE
See Chart
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
822 = 8,200 pF
VOLTAGE-VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
251 = 250V
TERMINATION
P = Palladium
Silver
N = Nickel Barrier
(100% Tin)
Y = Nickel Barrier
(90Tin/10Lead)
THICKNESS
OPTION
X=Non-stan-
dard thickness.
Specify in Mils
if non- standard
is required.
Standard items
are any thick-
ness to Max.
shown in
charts.
HIGH TEMP
SCREENING
Novacap High
Temp Screen
MARKING
OPTION
M = Marked
(See Marking
Specification)
PACKING
OPTION
T=Reeled
TOLERANCE
F = 1%
G = 2%
J = +/- 5 %
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
1812 D 822 K 251               P              X H T           M
ΩF MΩ
WHICHEVER IS LESS FOR ANY GIVEN CAPACITANCE